

BID TABULATION

**Lake County Division of Transportation
600 West Winchester Road
Libertyville, IL 60048**

Project	<u>2010 Group I Thermoplastic Pavement Marking</u>	MFT (Agreement)	
Limits		MFT (IDOT Sign-off)	
Section #	<u>10-00000-07-GM</u>	Locally Funded	
Let Date	<u>04/27/2010</u>	Federal Local Let	

Order of Bidders				<u>Total Price</u>	<u>% Over/Under Eng. Estimate</u>	<u>\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate</u>
Maintenance Coatings Comapny	543 Woodbury Street	South Elgin, IL 60177	Bid Bond	675,315.86	-24.53	-219,543.40
Superior Road Striping, Inc.	1967 Cornell Court	Melrose Park, IL 60160	Bid Bond	691,548.55	-22.72	-203,310.71
AC Pavement Striping Company	695 Church Road	Elgin, IL 60123	Bid Bond	737,361.89	-17.60	-157,497.37
Marking Specialists	P.O. Box 745	Arlington Heights, IL 60005	Bid Bond	948,405.55	5.98	53,546.29
Engineer's Estimate				894,859.26		

Design	_____	IDOT (2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	MGB Then Plan Rack	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Administrative Assistant	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request by Mail	_____	Mgr. Capital Programming	_____

Bids Received 04/27/2010

Page:1

Letting Date: 04/27/2010

Project No: B-00417

Sect. No: 10-00000-07-GM

Project Desc.: 2010 Group I Thermoplastic Pavement Marking

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	MAINT CTGS	SUPERIOR	AC PAVE	MARKING SP
1	70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1.00	L SUM	1.00 1.00	1,000.00 1,000.00	2,500.00 2,500.00	25,000.00 25,000.00
2	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	14,886.40	SQ FT	3.75 55,824.00	3.00 44,659.20	3.80 56,568.32	3.80 56,568.32
3	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	447,449.	FOOT	0.44 196,877.56	0.55 246,096.95	0.56 250,571.44	0.67 299,790.83
4	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	2,213.00	FOOT	0.55 1,217.15	0.65 1,438.45	0.59 1,305.67	0.90 1,991.70
5	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	59,960.00	FOOT	0.85 50,966.00	0.75 44,970.00	0.85 50,966.00	1.00 59,960.00
6	78000500	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	45,715.00	FOOT	0.90 41,143.50	1.10 50,286.50	1.11 50,743.65	1.40 64,001.00
7	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	42,301.00	FOOT	1.75 74,026.75	1.75 74,026.75	1.75 74,026.75	2.00 84,602.00
8	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	4,700.00	FOOT	3.75 17,625.00	3.50 16,450.00	3.84 18,048.00	4.00 18,800.00
9	78300400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING .REMOVAL	250,142.	SQ FT	0.95 237,634.90	0.85 212,620.70	0.93 232,632.06	1.35 337,691.70
Totals					675,315.86	691,548.55	737,361.89	948,405.55

Engineer's Estimate & Bid Price Comparison - 04/27/2010

Page:2

Letting Date: 04/27/2010

Project No: B-00417
 Sect. No: 10-00000-07-GM
 Project Desc.: 2010 Group I Thermoplastic Pavement Marking

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	Engineers' Price		Min Bid Price	Max Bid Price	Avg Bid Price
					Unit	Total			
1	70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1.00	L SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00	1.00	25,000.00	7,125.25
2	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	14,886.40	SQ FT	3.75	55,824.00	3.00	3.80	3.59
3	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	447,449.00	FOOT	0.64	286,367.36	0.44	0.67	0.56
4	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	2,213.00	FOOT	0.80	1,770.40	0.55	0.90	0.67
5	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	59,960.00	FOOT	1.00	59,960.00	0.75	1.00	0.86
6	78000500	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	45,715.00	FOOT	1.20	54,858.00	0.90	1.40	1.13
7	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	42,301.00	FOOT	2.00	84,602.00	1.75	2.00	1.81
8	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	4,700.00	FOOT	4.00	18,800.00	3.50	4.00	3.77
9	78300400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING .REMOVAL	250,142.00	SQ FT	1.25	312,677.50	0.85	1.35	1.02
Total Estimate:						894,859.26			